2www.stauff.com
VOSWINKEL Quick Release Couplings
VOSWINKEL Quick Release Couplings Series UX § English § 9910000576 § 08/2017
Quick Release Couplings
Quick Release Couplings
Series UX
VOSWINKEL Quick Release Couplings
ISO 7241 /

Port A Dimensions Female Body Weight
(mm/in) VOSWINKEL Part Numbers (g/oz) ca.
ØD2 L1 L2 L3 L4 STAUFF Ordering Codes per pc.
Male Thread according to EN ISO 9974-2, DIN 3852 T11 Shape E
M22x1,5
95,5 14 UX10-1-AME22S 495
3.76 .55 QRC-UXS-12-F-M22MWD-S1-W66-SM 1089
Male Thread according to ISO 6149, DIN 3852 T3, Shape C
M22x1,5
94 13 UX10-1-AMF22S 492
3.70 .51 QRC-UXS-12-F-M22MOR-S1-W66-SM 1082
Male Thread with 24° Conical Bore - Bulkhead - Shape W according to DIN 3861
M18x1,5 12L
112,5 30 UX10-1-N1218S 502
4.43 1.18 QRC-UXS-12-F-12LB-S1-W66 1104
M22x1,5 15L
109,5 27 UX10-1-N1522S 513
4.31 1.06 QRC-UXS-12-F-15LB-S1-W66 1129
M26x1,5 18L
109,5 27 UX10-1-N1826S 527
4.31 1.06 QRC-UXS-12-F-18LB-S1-W66 1159
Series UX 10 § BG 3 § Nominal Size 12,5 § Short Version
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
SW: Width across flats. All dimensions in mm (inch).
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
Port A Dimensions Female Body Weight
(mm/in) VOSWINKEL Part Numbers (g/oz) ca.
ØD2 L1 L2 L3 L4 STAUFF Ordering Codes per pc.
Male Thread according to EN ISO 9974-2, DIN 3852 T11 Form E
M22x1,5
110,3 14 UX10-1-AME22L 596
4.34 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-M22MWD-S1-W66-SM 1311.20
Male Thread according to ISO 6149, DIN 3852 T3, Form C
M18x1,5
110,8 14 UX10-1-AMF18L 619
4.36 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-M18MOR-S1-W66-SM 1361.80
M22 x 1,5
110,8 14 UX10-1-AMF22L 596
4.36 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-M22MOR-S1-W66-SM 1311.20
Male Thread with 24° Conical Bore - Bulkhead - Shape W according to DIN 3861
M18x1,5 12L
121,5 26 UX10-1-N1218L 602
4.78 1.02 QRC-UXL-12-F-12LB-S1-W66 1324.40
M22 x 1,5 15L
123,5 26 UX10-1-N1522L 629
4.86 1.02 QRC-UXL-12-F-15LB-S1-W66 1383.80
Female Thread according to ISO 1179 - ANSI B 1.20.3 - SAE J1926-1
G1/2"
107,3 15 UX10-1-IGF08L 604
4.22 .59 QRC-UXL-12-F-G08-S1-W66 1328.80
NPTF 1/2"-14
107,3 UX10-1-INF08L 608
4.22 QRC-UXL-12-F-NF08-S1-W66 1337.60
UNF 3/4"-16
107,3 14 UX10-1-UNF08L 609
4.22 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-U08-S1-W66 1339.80
Banjo screw for banjos according to DIN 7643
M22x1,5 18
134,8 39 14 UX10-1-X0001L 612
5.31 1.54 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-BS22-S1-W66 1346.40
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
UX 10...L
scale 0.74
A
L3
L1
38
(1
.49
)
SW32 (1,23)
Dust cover clips
Dimensions Material Dust Cap for Male Tip
(mm/in) VOSWINKEL Part Numbers
D1 D2 L STAUFF Ordering Codes
28 27 134
Plastic (Colour: Red)
HP10-0-RT004
1.10 1.06 5.28 QRC-HP-12-DM-27-K/1-RD
Description
This dust guard can be fitted to the female body sleeve after installation. The cap can be pro-
vided with an optional drill hole for a marking clip. Size HP10 / UX 10 is available in blue, yellow,
red, green and black.
Dust cover clips Without bore With bore
for female body VOSWINKEL Part Numbers VOSWINKEL Part Numbers
STAUFF Ordering Codes STAUFF Ordering Codes
HP10 / UX10
SZ10-6-SW001A1 SZ10-6-SW002C1
QRC-SZ-SF-38-K-BK QRC-SZ-SF-38/L-K-BK
Series HP 10 § BG 3 § Nominal Size 12,5
Description
Unique: The HP Male Tip in conjunction with the UX
single-hand coupling sleeve achieves 240 l/min.
Port A Dimensions Male Tip Weight
(mm/in) VOSWINKEL Part Numbers (g/oz) ca.
ØD2 L2 L3 L4 STAUFF Ordering Codes per pc.
Female Thread according to DIN 3852-2-A - ISO 6149-1 - ISO 9974-1 - ANSI B 1.20.3 - SAE J1926-1
G3/8"
68 15 HP10-2-IGF06N 153
2.68 .59 QRC-HP-12-M-G06-B-W3 336.60
G1/2“
70 17 HP10-2-IGF08N 92
2.76 .67 QRC-HP-12-M-G08-B-W3 202.40
Male Thread with 24° Conical Bore - Bulkhead - Shape W according to DIN 3861
M18x1,5 12L
79 30 HP10-2-N1218N 143
3.10 1.18 QRC-HP-12-M-12LB-B-W3 314.60
M22 x 1,5 15L
76 27 HP10-2-N1522N 159
2.98 1.06 QRC-HP-12-M-15LB-B-W3 349.80
M26x1,5 18L
76 27 HP10-2-N1826N 193
2.98 1.06 QRC-HP-12-M-18LB-B-W3 424.60
SW: Width across flats. All dimensions in mm (inch).
A A
L3 L3
L4

Port A Dimensions Female Body Weight
(mm/in) VOSWINKEL Part Numbers (g/oz) ca.
ØD2 L1 L2 L3 L4 STAUFF Ordering Codes per pc.
Male Thread according to EN ISO 9974-2, DIN 3852 T11 Shape E
M22x1,5
95,5 14 UX10-1-AME22S 495
3.76 .55 QRC-UXS-12-F-M22MWD-S1-W66-SM 1089
Male Thread according to ISO 6149, DIN 3852 T3, Shape C
M22x1,5
94 13 UX10-1-AMF22S 492
3.70 .51 QRC-UXS-12-F-M22MOR-S1-W66-SM 1082
Male Thread with 24° Conical Bore - Bulkhead - Shape W according to DIN 3861
M18x1,5 12L
112,5 30 UX10-1-N1218S 502
4.43 1.18 QRC-UXS-12-F-12LB-S1-W66 1104
M22x1,5 15L
109,5 27 UX10-1-N1522S 513
4.31 1.06 QRC-UXS-12-F-15LB-S1-W66 1129
M26x1,5 18L
109,5 27 UX10-1-N1826S 527
4.31 1.06 QRC-UXS-12-F-18LB-S1-W66 1159
Series UX 10 § BG 3 § Nominal Size 12,5 § Short Version
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
SW: Width across flats. All dimensions in mm (inch).
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
Port A Dimensions Female Body Weight
(mm/in) VOSWINKEL Part Numbers (g/oz) ca.
ØD2 L1 L2 L3 L4 STAUFF Ordering Codes per pc.
Male Thread according to EN ISO 9974-2, DIN 3852 T11 Form E
M22x1,5
110,3 14 UX10-1-AME22L 596
4.34 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-M22MWD-S1-W66-SM 1311.20
Male Thread according to ISO 6149, DIN 3852 T3, Form C
M18x1,5
110,8 14 UX10-1-AMF18L 619
4.36 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-M18MOR-S1-W66-SM 1361.80
M22 x 1,5
110,8 14 UX10-1-AMF22L 596
4.36 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-M22MOR-S1-W66-SM 1311.20
Male Thread with 24° Conical Bore - Bulkhead - Shape W according to DIN 3861
M18x1,5 12L
121,5 26 UX10-1-N1218L 602
4.78 1.02 QRC-UXL-12-F-12LB-S1-W66 1324.40
M22 x 1,5 15L
123,5 26 UX10-1-N1522L 629
4.86 1.02 QRC-UXL-12-F-15LB-S1-W66 1383.80
Female Thread according to ISO 1179 - ANSI B 1.20.3 - SAE J1926-1
G1/2"
107,3 15 UX10-1-IGF08L 604
4.22 .59 QRC-UXL-12-F-G08-S1-W66 1328.80
NPTF 1/2"-14
107,3 UX10-1-INF08L 608
4.22 QRC-UXL-12-F-NF08-S1-W66 1337.60
UNF 3/4"-16
107,3 14 UX10-1-UNF08L 609
4.22 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-U08-S1-W66 1339.80
Banjo screw for banjos according to DIN 7643
M22x1,5 18
134,8 39 14 UX10-1-X0001L 612
5.31 1.54 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-BS22-S1-W66 1346.40
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
UX 10...L
scale 0.74
A
L3
L1
38
(1
.49
)
SW32 (1,23)
Dust cover clips
Dimensions Material Dust Cap for Male Tip
(mm/in) VOSWINKEL Part Numbers
D1 D2 L STAUFF Ordering Codes
28 27 134
Plastic (Colour: Red)
HP10-0-RT004
1.10 1.06 5.28 QRC-HP-12-DM-27-K/1-RD
Description
This dust guard can be fitted to the female body sleeve after installation. The cap can be pro-
vided with an optional drill hole for a marking clip. Size HP10 / UX 10 is available in blue, yellow,
red, green and black.
Dust cover clips Without bore With bore
for female body VOSWINKEL Part Numbers VOSWINKEL Part Numbers
STAUFF Ordering Codes STAUFF Ordering Codes
HP10 / UX10
SZ10-6-SW001A1 SZ10-6-SW002C1
QRC-SZ-SF-38-K-BK QRC-SZ-SF-38/L-K-BK
Series HP 10 § BG 3 § Nominal Size 12,5
Description
Unique: The HP Male Tip in conjunction with the UX
single-hand coupling sleeve achieves 240 l/min.
Port A Dimensions Male Tip Weight
(mm/in) VOSWINKEL Part Numbers (g/oz) ca.
ØD2 L2 L3 L4 STAUFF Ordering Codes per pc.
Female Thread according to DIN 3852-2-A - ISO 6149-1 - ISO 9974-1 - ANSI B 1.20.3 - SAE J1926-1
G3/8"
68 15 HP10-2-IGF06N 153
2.68 .59 QRC-HP-12-M-G06-B-W3 336.60
G1/2“
70 17 HP10-2-IGF08N 92
2.76 .67 QRC-HP-12-M-G08-B-W3 202.40
Male Thread with 24° Conical Bore - Bulkhead - Shape W according to DIN 3861
M18x1,5 12L
79 30 HP10-2-N1218N 143
3.10 1.18 QRC-HP-12-M-12LB-B-W3 314.60
M22 x 1,5 15L
76 27 HP10-2-N1522N 159
2.98 1.06 QRC-HP-12-M-15LB-B-W3 349.80
M26x1,5 18L
76 27 HP10-2-N1826N 193
2.98 1.06 QRC-HP-12-M-18LB-B-W3 424.60
SW: Width across flats. All dimensions in mm (inch).
A A
L3 L3
L4

Port A Dimensions Female Body Weight
(mm/in) VOSWINKEL Part Numbers (g/oz) ca.
ØD2 L1 L2 L3 L4 STAUFF Ordering Codes per pc.
Male Thread according to EN ISO 9974-2, DIN 3852 T11 Shape E
M22x1,5
95,5 14 UX10-1-AME22S 495
3.76 .55 QRC-UXS-12-F-M22MWD-S1-W66-SM 1089
Male Thread according to ISO 6149, DIN 3852 T3, Shape C
M22x1,5
94 13 UX10-1-AMF22S 492
3.70 .51 QRC-UXS-12-F-M22MOR-S1-W66-SM 1082
Male Thread with 24° Conical Bore - Bulkhead - Shape W according to DIN 3861
M18x1,5 12L
112,5 30 UX10-1-N1218S 502
4.43 1.18 QRC-UXS-12-F-12LB-S1-W66 1104
M22x1,5 15L
109,5 27 UX10-1-N1522S 513
4.31 1.06 QRC-UXS-12-F-15LB-S1-W66 1129
M26x1,5 18L
109,5 27 UX10-1-N1826S 527
4.31 1.06 QRC-UXS-12-F-18LB-S1-W66 1159
Series UX 10 § BG 3 § Nominal Size 12,5 § Short Version
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
SW: Width across flats. All dimensions in mm (inch).
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
Port A Dimensions Female Body Weight
(mm/in) VOSWINKEL Part Numbers (g/oz) ca.
ØD2 L1 L2 L3 L4 STAUFF Ordering Codes per pc.
Male Thread according to EN ISO 9974-2, DIN 3852 T11 Form E
M22x1,5
110,3 14 UX10-1-AME22L 596
4.34 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-M22MWD-S1-W66-SM 1311.20
Male Thread according to ISO 6149, DIN 3852 T3, Form C
M18x1,5
110,8 14 UX10-1-AMF18L 619
4.36 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-M18MOR-S1-W66-SM 1361.80
M22 x 1,5
110,8 14 UX10-1-AMF22L 596
4.36 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-M22MOR-S1-W66-SM 1311.20
Male Thread with 24° Conical Bore - Bulkhead - Shape W according to DIN 3861
M18x1,5 12L
121,5 26 UX10-1-N1218L 602
4.78 1.02 QRC-UXL-12-F-12LB-S1-W66 1324.40
M22 x 1,5 15L
123,5 26 UX10-1-N1522L 629
4.86 1.02 QRC-UXL-12-F-15LB-S1-W66 1383.80
Female Thread according to ISO 1179 - ANSI B 1.20.3 - SAE J1926-1
G1/2"
107,3 15 UX10-1-IGF08L 604
4.22 .59 QRC-UXL-12-F-G08-S1-W66 1328.80
NPTF 1/2"-14
107,3 UX10-1-INF08L 608
4.22 QRC-UXL-12-F-NF08-S1-W66 1337.60
UNF 3/4"-16
107,3 14 UX10-1-UNF08L 609
4.22 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-U08-S1-W66 1339.80
Banjo screw for banjos according to DIN 7643
M22x1,5 18
134,8 39 14 UX10-1-X0001L 612
5.31 1.54 .55 QRC-UXL-12-F-BS22-S1-W66 1346.40
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
A A
L3 L3
L4
Anschlüsse-Beispiele.pdf   1   10.09.13   15:44
UX 10...L
scale 0.74
A
L3
L1
38
(1
.49
)
SW32 (1,23)
Dust cover clips
Dimensions Material Dust Cap for Male Tip
(mm/in) VOSWINKEL Part Numbers
D1 D2 L STAUFF Ordering Codes
28 27 134
Plastic (Colour: Red)
HP10-0-RT004
1.10 1.06 5.28 QRC-HP-12-DM-27-K/1-RD
Description
This dust guard can be fitted to the female body sleeve after installation. The cap can be pro-
vided with an optional drill hole for a marking clip. Size HP10 / UX 10 is available in blue, yellow,
red, green and black.
Dust cover clips Without bore With bore
for female body VOSWINKEL Part Numbers VOSWINKEL Part Numbers
STAUFF Ordering Codes STAUFF Ordering Codes
HP10 / UX10
SZ10-6-SW001A1 SZ10-6-SW002C1
QRC-SZ-SF-38-K-BK QRC-SZ-SF-38/L-K-BK
Series HP 10 § BG 3 § Nominal Size 12,5
Description
Unique: The HP Male Tip in conjunction with the UX
single-hand coupling sleeve achieves 240 l/min.
Port A Dimensions Male Tip Weight
(mm/in) VOSWINKEL Part Numbers (g/oz) ca.
ØD2 L2 L3 L4 STAUFF Ordering Codes per pc.
Female Thread according to DIN 3852-2-A - ISO 6149-1 - ISO 9974-1 - ANSI B 1.20.3 - SAE J1926-1
G3/8"
68 15 HP10-2-IGF06N 153
2.68 .59 QRC-HP-12-M-G06-B-W3 336.60
G1/2“
70 17 HP10-2-IGF08N 92
2.76 .67 QRC-HP-12-M-G08-B-W3 202.40
Male Thread with 24° Conical Bore - Bulkhead - Shape W according to DIN 3861
M18x1,5 12L
79 30 HP10-2-N1218N 143
3.10 1.18 QRC-HP-12-M-12LB-B-W3 314.60
M22 x 1,5 15L
76 27 HP10-2-N1522N 159
2.98 1.06 QRC-HP-12-M-15LB-B-W3 349.80
M26x1,5 18L
76 27 HP10-2-N1826N 193
2.98 1.06 QRC-HP-12-M-18LB-B-W3 424.60
SW: Width across flats. All dimensions in mm (inch).
A A
L3 L3
L4